1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 1
Erection, maintenance and disposal
Zinc oxide surge arresters
HS PEXLIM P-T and HS PEXLIM T-T
For vertical, upright installation
2   1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 3
Important information
The following instruction is valid for HS PEXLIM P-T and HS PEXLIM T-T surge

Table 4.1 Grading ring arrangement. The letters in the table refer to the figures on
the next page.
Type designation
HS PEXLIM P-T
P180-TM245 — P192-TM245 A
P180-TH245 — P228-TH245 A
P228-TM300 — P264-TM300 B
P228-TV300 — P240-TV300 C
P264-TV300 B
P258-TH362 — P276-TH362 C
P288-TH300 C
P300-TH400 C
P330-TH420 — P390-TH420 C
P396-TH550 — P420-TH550 C D E
P444-TH550 C D E
HS PEXLIM T-T
T180-TH245 — T216-TH245 A
T228-TV245 A
T228-TV300 — T240-TV300 C
T258-TH362 — T276-TH362 C
T288-TH380 C
T300-TH400 C
T330-TH420 — T360-TH420 C
T390-TV420 C
T396-TH550 — T420-TH550 C C E
T444-TH550 C D E
8   1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 9
Grading ring assembly according to table 4.1.
(The numbered circles refer to the mounting alternatives in the right column of this table).
M6 x 25
M6 x 25
A
B
C
D
E
4. Grading ring
M6 x 12
49 Nm
M10
M10 x 25
Washer
M6 x 12
M6 x 25
M10 x 40
Washer
49 Nm
M10
I
I
I
I I
I I I
I I I
I I
I
I
I
I
I
10   1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 11
Multi-unit arresters must be erected with their units in the correct order.
All units in one arrester have the same serial number with a consecutive suffix
number to identify their position, i.e. top unit = N. XXXXXXX/1, next unit =
N. XXXXXXX/2, etc.
N. XXXXXXX is the serial number (according to section 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 on
next pages).
5. Relative position of arrester units
Serial number
Fig. 5.1. Rating plate
10   1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 1HSA 801 080-06en Assembly instruction for HS PEXLIM P-T and T-T surge arresters 11
HS PEXLIM P-T HS PEXLIM T-T
Pxxx-TM245 Txxx-TH245